one (1) prefabricated pressure reducing valve vaults; eight (8) air release valves with manholes; 
twenty-two (22) 1-inch flush/air blow-off valves; one hundred (100) curb stops and frost proof residential meter setter units; four (4) steel cased Railroad bores; 
two hundred ninety five (295) 2.0-inch, 3.0-inch, and 4.0-inch, non-cased bores; 28,250 feet of 2.0-inch, 3.0-inch, and 4.0-inch, POLY bores; one hundred ten 
(110) 2.0-inch, 3.0-inch, and 4-inch, POLY Gas/Oil/Salt Line crossings; 25 tie-ins to the existing infrastructure; site work;

[...]

three (3) prefabricated pressure 
reducing valve vaults; thirteen (13) air release valves with manholes; fourteen (14) 1-inch flush/air blow-off valves; fifty-eight (58) curb stops and frost proof 
residential meter setter units; three (3) steel cased Railroad bores; two hundred fifty one (251) 2-inch, 3-inch, and 4-inch non-cased bores; 18,750 feet of 2-inch, 3-
inch, and 4-inch, POLY bores; ninety-five (95) 2-inch, 3-inch, and 4-inch POLY Gas/Oil/Salt Line crossings; 11 tie-ins to the existing infrastructure; site work; 
excavation; backfill;